

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2938/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in CMWP No. 45538/2003
and order dated 22/09/2006 in CMRA No. 201314/2004 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAIBARAILLY TEXTILE MILL SHRAMIK SANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet this matter be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day
after summer vacation.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master